FB Series Bellows Valve
Catalog 4145	 June 2013
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4145Instrumentation Products Division
© Copyright 2013 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

Catalog 4145FB Series Bellows Valve
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The six
product characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
How to Order Additional Options
Oxygen Cleaning – Add the suffix -C3 to the end of the part number for receive valves cleaned and
assembled for oxygen service in accordance with ASTM G 93 Level C.
How to Order Maintenance Kits
Stem Seal Kits: Consists of one bellows stem tip and maintenance instructions. Specify blunt or
regulating stem tip.
	 Example:	 KIT-FB8-TIP-R (regulating stem tip)
				    KIT-FB8-TIP-B (blunt stem tip)
Bellows Kits: Consists of a welded bellows stem sub assembly, stem tip and maintenance instructions.
	 Example:	 KIT-FB8-WSA-R (regulating stem tip)
				    KIT-FB8-WSA-B (blunt stem tip)
Gasket Kits: Consists of one upper and lower metal o-ring and maintenance instructions.
	 Example:	 KIT-FB8-GASKET
Example:	 8Z		  –	 FB8	 L	 R	 –	 G	 –	 SS
Describes an inline pattern FB Series Bellows Valve equipped with 1/2" CPI™ compression
inlet and outlet ports, a regulating stem type, Grafoil® packing, stainless steel construction.
Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
Valve
Series Orientation Stem
Type Packing Body
Material
	 4A	 6A	 8A
	 4Z	 6Z	 8Z
	 4F	 6F	 8F
			   8W
FB8 L	 Inline Pattern R	 Regulating
B	 Blunt
T	 PTFE
G	 Grafoil®
SS	 Stainless Steel
*If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
PackingValve
Series
Stem
TypeOrientation Body
Material*
— — —Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
5 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA